Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Overall Finish List
5K

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
1 Tyson Pompelia 149 37 M 1 Top Fin 17:34.9 5:40/M
2 Chip Cowsert 100 29 M 2 Top Fin 17:47.1 5:44/M
3 Jamie Polhemus 217 30 F 1 Top Fin 21:25.5 6:55/M
4 Neil Johnson 185 44 M 3 Top Fin 21:35.5 6:58/M
5 Jessica Fugitt Collinsville MS 315 31 F 2 Top Fin 22:22.4 7:13/M
6 Chino Suarez Meridian MS 151 49 M 1 Top Fin 22:39.7 7:18/M
7 Hannah Grace Hannington 107 14 F 3 Top Fin 22:42.1 7:19/M
8 Elizabeth Bond 50 13 F 1 1-14 22:47.5 7:21/M
9 Trey Lester 115 13 M 1 1-14 22:56.7 7:24/M
10 Gracie Bunyard Bailey MS 447 13 F 2 1-14 23:05.2 7:27/M
11 Dexter Thornton 468 47 M 1 45-49 23:06.5 7:27/M
12 Lindon Ratliff 16 40 M 1 40-44 23:24.8 7:33/M
13 Todd Tilghman 39 39 M 1 35-39 23:47.7 7:40/M
14 Jeremy Ford 216 41 M 2 40-44 24:04.4 7:46/M
15 Ray Oxner Meridian MS 92 64 M 1 Top Fin 24:46.0 7:59/M
16 John Cope Meridian MS 19 64 M 1 60-99 24:56.5 8:03/M
17 Michelle Lewis Meridian MS 175 36 F 1 35-39 24:58.6 8:03/M
18 Amanda Slayton Meridian MS 178 32 F 1 30-34 25:08.5 8:06/M
19 Zachary Ball 110 30 M 1 30-34 25:14.4 8:08/M
20 Don Rushing 183 55 M 1 55-59 25:17.4 8:09/M
21 Matt Langferman 179 35 M 2 35-39 25:31.3 8:14/M
22 Fred Hampton 440 25 M 1 25-29 25:53.7 8:21/M
23 Cody Aull 105 36 M 3 35-39 26:07.0 8:25/M
24 Tony Gore Meridian MS 94 58 M 2 55-59 26:12.7 8:27/M
25 Max Sisson 47 44 M 3 40-44 26:48.9 8:39/M
26 Bj Reynolds 64 15 M 1 15-19 26:56.1 8:41/M
27 Steve Taylor Meridian MS 89 49 M 2 45-49 27:04.3 8:44/M
28 Cindy Hutchinson 32 53 F 1 Top Fin 27:05.4 8:44/M
29 Danielle Pierce 7 25 F 1 25-29 27:20.4 8:49/M
30 Jan Perrett 147 35 F 2 35-39 27:23.1 8:50/M
31 Betsy Suarez Meridian MS 150 13 F 3 1-14 27:38.8 8:55/M
32 Mickey May Collinsville MS 4 67 M 2 60-99 28:17.5 9:07/M
33 Chris Orr 104 57 F 1 Top Fin 28:40.6 9:15/M
34 Brianne Guild 24 22 F 1 20-24 28:59.2 9:21/M
35 Casey Manciui 218 30 F 2 30-34 29:08.3 9:24/M
36 Victoria Hampton 441 56 F 1 55-59 29:10.6 9:25/M
37 Cole Pompelia 148 30 F 3 30-34 29:35.1 9:33/M
38 Summer Riley Meridain MS 38 32 F 4 30-34 29:51.1 9:38/M
39 Cody Crawford 33 25 M 2 25-29 29:59.1 9:40/M
40 Lee Wilson 146 61 M 3 60-99 30:03.4 9:42/M
41  Andrew Covington Meridian MS 95 60 M 4 60-99 30:38.5 9:53/M
42 Diana Covington Meridian MS 96 55 F 2 55-59 30:43.6 9:55/M
43 Falon Jay 35 17 F 1 15-19 30:48.4 9:56/M
44 Greg Swanson 145 70 M 5 60-99 31:21.6 10:07/M
45 Jennifer Fuller 116 36 F 3 35-39 31:23.5 10:07/M
46 Lindsey Pace Meridian MS 13 32 F 5 30-34 31:25.0 10:08/M
47 Nikkie Graham 11 23 F 2 20-24 32:07.3 10:22/M
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Name
Albert St Clair
Patty Smith
Vickie Gregory
Robin Lester
Celina Reed
Aaron Scoggin
Callie McNeil
Jonathon Dawkins
Amy Way
Scott Adcock
Lindsey McCormick
Shawn Strait
Tonia McKee
Auston Essix
Lindy Williams
Jennifer Cole
Synthia Tureaud
Deborah Bucciahntini
Carley Rolison
Tuchella Wright
Claudia Rolison
James Dobson
Meagan Linton
Sherri Williams
Terry Sims
Hannah Carney
Lashondra McDonald
Stacie Parker
Kylie Williams
Melissa Carney
Ashley Simmons
Shelby Williams
Jamie Lewis

Name

Stacy Simmons
Kaylee Ferguson
Jermeka Brown
Stephanie Wright
Anna Stephenson
Matt Watson
Jennifer McCormick
Linda Bruister

Ricki Barham
Michele Reid
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City

Collinsville MS
Meridian MS

Meridian MS

Hickory MS
Collinsville MS

Toomsuba MS
Meridian MS

Meridian MS

Meridian MS
Meridian MS

Anderson Cup 2017
Overall Finish List

5K
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
191 58 M 3 55-59
60 56 F 3 55-59
12 44 F 1 40-44
114 39 F 4 35-39
152 46 F 1 45-49
91 26 M 3 25-29
189 27 F 2 25-29
10 26 M 4 25-29
117 34 F 6 30-34
469 56 M 4 55-59
87 35 F 5 35-39
174 43 F 2 40-44
65 54 F 1 50-54
111 26 M 5 25-29
37 12 F 4 1-14
8 36 F 6 35-39
176 61 F 1 60-99
6 55 F 4 55-59
53 11 F 5 1-14
102 56 F 5 55-59
66 16 F 2 15-19
153 35 M 4 35-39
9 29 F 3 25-29
36 43 F 3 40-44
73 52 F 2 50-54
46 16 F 3 15-19
2 37 F 7 35-39
76 31 F 7 30-34
34 19 F 4 15-19
45 37 F 8 35-39
97 34 F 8 30-34
74 25 F 4 25-29
109 26 F 5 25-29
2 Mile
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
18 36 F 1 1-99
433 23 F 2 1-99
101 26 F 3 1-99
313 39 F 4 1-99
42 29 F 5 1-99
43 29 M 1 1-99
88 57 F 6 1-99
434 F 1 0-0
98 41 F 7 1-99
454 50 F 8 1-99
2

Time
32:18.4
33:48.0
34:05.1
34:19.6
34:25.3
34:35.2
34:35.3
34:35.3
35:01.8
35:02.8
35:05.9
35:43.7
35:50.5
36:30.2
36:50.5
37:18.4
37:41.8
38:28.7
39:49.1
40:23.9
40:53.1
41:27.0
43:20.2
44:10.1
44:20.9
44:25.2
45:14.1
45:55.7
46:35.8
48:19.3
48:19.8
50:05.0

1:00:03.4

04/22/2017 12:09:35

Pace
10:25/M
10:54/M
11:00/M
11:04/M
11:06/M
11:09/M
11:09/M
11:09/M
11:18/M
11:18/M
11:19/M
11:31/M
11:34/M
11:46/M
11:53/M
12:02/M
12:09/M
12:25/M
12:51/M
13:02/M
13:11/M
13:22/M
13:59/M
14:15/M
14:18/M
14:20/M
14:35/M
14:49/M
15:02/M
15:35/M
15:35/M
16:09/M
19:22/M

Pace
12:27/M
12:27/IM
12:40/M
12:59/M
12:59/M
12:59/M
13:13/M
13:38/M
13:42/M
13:43/M
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Name
Kathy St Clair
Kalyn Street
Ken Staggs
Carla Storey
Wendi Nelson
Catherine Staggs
Lilly Vincent
Mechelle Walker
Chris Roe
Tori Wilson
Susan Seymour
Jenna Thomas
Caitlin Roe
Aubry Linton
Marion Linton
Cassie Rolison
Billy Jay
Alexis Halley
Melissa Knapp
Dawn Garner
Hank Garner
Sarah Crenshaw

Anderson Cup 2017
Overall Finish List

2 Mile
City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
93 55 F 9 1-99
Chunky MS 44 29 F 10 1-99
84 54 M 2 1-99
69 22 F 11 1-99
54 32 F 12 1-99
85 49 F 13 1-99
Meridian MS 215 12 F 14 1-99
108 49 F 15 1-99
67 34 M 3 1-99
90 21 F 16 1-99
77 53 F 17 1-99
68 29 F 18 1-99
86 27 F 19 1-99
78 61 M 4 1-99
79 55 F 20 1-99
83 46 F 21 1-99
Meridian MS 436 42 M 5 1-99
29 22 F 22 1-99
22 21 F 23 1-99
205 39 F 24 1-99
470 45 M 6 1-99
3 70 F 25 1-99

3

Time Pace
27:26.4 13:43/M
27:31.2 13:46/M
27:31.6 13:46/M
27:32.1 13:46/M
27:32.6 13:46/M
27:35.7 13:48/M
27:41.0 13:51/M
27:50.2 13:55/M
28:18.5 14:09/M
29:10.8 14:35/M
29:58.1 14:59/M
29:59.5 15:00/M
30:02.3 15:01/M
30:10.9 15:05/M
30:15.1 15:08/M
30:27.4 15:14/M
30:48.0 15:24/M
31:26.7 15:43/M
31:28.2 15:44/M
32:16.2 16:08/M
32:18.5 16:09/M
33:22.2 16:41/M

04/22/2017 12:09:36



Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Age Group Results
5K
Male Over All Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Tyson Pompelia 37 149 1 17:34.9
2 Chip Cowsert 29 100 2 17:47.1
3 Neil Johnson 44 185 4 21:35.5
Female Over All Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Jamie Polhemus 30 217 3 21:25.5
2 Jessica Fugitt Collinsville MS 31 315 5 22:22.4
3 Hannah Grace Hannington 14 107 7 22:42.1
Male Masters Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Chino Suarez Meridian MS 49 151 6 22:39.7
Female Masters Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Cindy Hutchinson 53 32 28 27:05.4
Male Grandmasters Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Ray Oxner Meridian MS 64 92 15 24:46.0
Female Grandmasters Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Chris Orr 57 104 33 28:40.6
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Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Age Group Results
5K

Male 14 and Under

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Trey Lester 13 115 9 22:56.7
Female 14 and Under

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Elizabeth Bond 13 50 8 22:47.5
2 * Gracie Bunyard Bailey MS 13 447 10 23:05.2
3 * Betsy Suarez Meridian MS 13 150 31 27:38.8
4 Lindy Williams 12 37 62 36:50.5
5  Carley Rolison 11 53 66 39:49.1
Male 15 to 19

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * BjReynolds 15 64 26 26:56.1
Female 15to 19

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Falon Jay 17 35 43 30:48.4
2 * Claudia Rolison 16 66 68 40:53.1
3 * Hannah Carney 16 46 73 44:25.2
4  Kylie Williams 19 34 76 46:35.8
Female 20 to 24

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Brianne Guild 22 24 34 28:59.2
2 * Nikkie Graham 23 11 47 32:07.3
Male 25 to 29

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Fred Hampton 25 440 22 25:53.7
2 * Cody Crawford 25 33 39 29:59.1
3 * Aaron Scoggin 26 91 53 34:35.2
4 Jonathon Dawkins 26 10 55 34:35.3
5 Auston Essix 26 111 61 36:30.2
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Race Date
April 22, 2017

Anderson Cup 2017
Age Group Results

5K

Female 25 to 29

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Danielle Pierce 25 7 29 27:20.4
2 * Callie McNeil 27 189 54 34:35.3
3 * Meagan Linton 29 9 70 43:20.2
4 Shelby Williams 25 74 79 50:05.0
5 Jamie Lewis 26 109 80 1:00:03.4
Male 30 to 34

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Zachary Ball 30 110 19 25:14.4
Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Amanda Slayton Meridian MS 32 178 18 25:08.5
2 * Casey Manciui 30 218 35 29:08.3
3 * Cole Pompelia 30 148 37 29:35.1
4  Summer Riley Meridain MS 32 38 38 29:51.1
5 Lindsey Pace Meridian MS 32 13 46 31:25.0
6 Amy Way 34 117 56 35:01.8
7 Stacie Parker Meridian MS 31 76 75 45:55.7
8  Ashley Simmons 34 97 78 48:19.8
Male 35 to 39

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Todd Tilghman 39 39 13 23:47.7
2 * Matt Langferman 35 179 21 25:31.3
3 * Cody Aull 36 105 23 26:07.0
4 James Dobson 35 153 69 41:27.0
Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Michelle Lewis Meridian MS 36 175 17 24:58.6
2 * Jan Perrett 35 147 30 27:23.1
3 * Jennifer Fuller 36 116 45 31:235
4 Robin Lester 39 114 51 34:19.6
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Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Age Group Results
5K

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
5 Lindsey McCormick 35 87 58 35:05.9
6 Jennifer Cole Toomsuba MS 36 8 63 37:18.4
7 Lashondra McDonald Meridian MS 37 2 74 45:14.1
8 Melissa Carney 37 45 77 48:19.3
Male 40 to 44

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Lindon Ratliff 40 16 12 23:24.8
2 * Jeremy Ford 41 216 14 24:04.4
3 * Max Sisson 44 47 25 26:48.9
Female 40 to 44

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Vickie Gregory Meridian MS 44 12 50 34:05.1
2 * Shawn Strait Hickory MS 43 174 59 35:43.7
3 * Sherri Williams 43 36 71 44:10.1
Male 45 to 49

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Dexter Thornton 47 468 11 23:06.5
2 * Steve Taylor Meridian MS 49 89 27 27:04.3
Female 45 to 49

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Celina Reed Meridian MS 46 152 52 34:25.3
Female 50 to 54

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Tonia McKee Collinsville MS 54 65 60 35:50.5
2 * Terry Sims Meridian MS 52 73 72 44:20.9
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Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Age Group Results
5K

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Don Rushing 55 183 20 25:17.4
2 * Tony Gore Meridian MS 58 94 24 26:12.7
3 * Albert St Clair 58 191 48 32:18.4
4  Scott Adcock 56 469 57 35:02.8
Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Victoria Hampton 56 441 36 29:10.6
2 * Diana Covington Meridian MS 55 96 42 30:43.6
3 * Patty Smith Collinsville MS 56 60 49 33:48.0
4  Deborah Bucciahntini 55 6 65 38:28.7
5 Tuchella Wright 56 102 67 40:23.9
Male 60 and Over

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * John Cope Meridian MS 64 19 16 24:56.5
2 * Mickey May Collinsville MS 67 4 32 28:17.5
3 * Lee Wilson 61 146 40 30:03.4
4 Andrew Covington Meridian MS 60 95 41 30:38.5
5 Greg Swanson 70 145 44 31:21.6
Female 60 and Over

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 * Synthia Tureaud Meridian MS 61 176 64 37:41.8

SOUTHERN RACE TIMING www.southernracetiming.com

04/22/2017 11:47:50



Anderson Cup 2017

Race Date
April 22, 2017 Age Group Results
2 Mile
Female No Age Provided
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Linda Bruister 434 8 27:16.0
Male 99 and Under
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Matt Watson 29 43 6 25:58.9
2 Ken Staggs 54 84 13 27:31.6
3  Chris Roe 34 67 19 28:18.5
4  Aubry Linton 61 78 24 30:10.9
5  Billy Jay Meridian MS 42 436 27 30:48.0
6 Hank Garner 45 470 31 32:18.5
Female 99 and Under
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Stacy Simmons 36 18 1 24:53.3
2  Kaylee Ferguson 23 433 2 24:54.6
3 Jermeka Brown 26 101 3 25:19.3
4  Stephanie Wright 39 313 4 25:58.3
5 Anna Stephenson 29 42 5 25:58.8
6 Jennifer McCormick 57 88 7 26:26.0
7 Ricki Barham 41 98 9 27:24.8
8 Michele Reid 50 454 10 27:25.0
9 Kathy St Clair 55 93 11 27:26.4
10 Kalyn Street Chunky MS 29 44 12 27:31.2
11  Carla Storey 22 69 14 27:32.1
12 Wendi Nelson 32 54 15 27:32.6
13  Catherine Staggs 49 85 16 27:35.7
14  Lilly Vincent Meridian MS 12 215 17 27:41.0
15 Mechelle Walker 49 108 18 27:50.2
16 Tori Wilson 21 90 20 29:10.8
17 Susan Seymour 53 7 21 29:58.1
18 Jenna Thomas 29 68 22 29:59.5
19 Caitlin Roe 27 86 23 30:02.3
20 Marion Linton 55 79 25 30:15.1
21 Cassie Rolison 46 83 26 30:27.4
22 Alexis Halley 22 29 28 31:26.7
23 Melissa Knapp 21 22 29 31:28.2
24 Dawn Garner 39 205 30 32:16.2
25 Sarah Crenshaw 70 3 32 33:22.2
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